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UKCA Certificate of Conformity of the Factory Production
Control
This is to certify that: Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.

Yeni Foça Yolu Üzeri 3. Km
Aliağa
İzmir
35800
Turkey

Holds Certificate Number: 0086 CPR 752251

In respect of:

BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels
 
In compliance with the Regulation (UK) Statutory Instrument 2019 No 465 of the United Kingdom Parliament
(Construction Products (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations or CPR), this certificate applies to the above
construction product.  This certificate attests that all the provisions concerning the assessment and verification of
constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the above standard(s) under system 2+ are applied and that the
factory production control is assessed to be in conformity with the applicable requirements. This certificate was first
issued on the date below and will remain valid as long as neither the designated standard, the construction product,
the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or
withdrawn by the approved factory production control certification body.

For and on behalf of BSI, an Approved
Body for the above Regulation
(Approved Body Number 0086): Frank Lee, Product Certification Technical and Compliance Director
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Intended uses:

To be used in metal structures or in composite metal structures and concrete structures.

Controlled Performance Characteristics

- Dimension and shape tolerances
- Yield strength
- Elongation
- Tensile strength
- Impact strength
- Weldability

Steel
grades

according
to BS EN
10025-2

Steel
grades

according
to BS EN
10025-3

Steel
grades

according
to BS EN
10025-4

The products in the form of Size (mm)

S235JR

S235J0

S235J2

S275JR

S275J0

S275J2

S355JR

S355J0

S355J2

S355J0

S450J0

S275N

S275NL

S355N

S355NL

S420N

S420NL

S460N

S460NL

S275M

S275ML

S355M

S355ML

S420M

S420ML

S460M

S460ML

Hot rolled steel Equal angles
(BS EN 10056)

a x b x t = from 20 x 20 x 3
up to 200 x 200 x 30

Hot rolled steel UPN Channels
(BS EN 10279)

h x b = from 30 x 15
Up to 300 x 100

Hot rolled steel IPN
(BS EN 10024)

h x b = from 80 x 42
Up to 240 x 106

Hot rolled steel IPE
(BS EN 10034)

h x b = from 80 x 46
Up to 240 x 120

Hot rolled T-Bars
(BS EN 10055) h = from 30 up to 40

Hot rolled steel flat bars
(BS EN 10058) b = from 12 up to 150  t = from 5 up to 20

Hot rolled steel square bars
(BS EN 10059) a = from 8 up to 50

Hot rolled steel round bars
(BS EN 10060) d = from 10 up to 50

Hot rolled CH Profile steels
(BS EN 10279) h x b: from 76 x 38 up to 254 x 89

Hot rolled steel PFC profile steels
(BS EN 10279) h x b: from 75 x 40 up to 260 x 90

Hot rolled UPE profile steels
(BS EN 10279) h x b: from 80 x 50 up to 270 x 95
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Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.
Yeni Foça Yolu Üzeri 3. Km
Aliağa
İzmir
35800
Turkey

BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels

Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.
Yeni Foça Yolu 2. Km Sanayi Cad. Bozköy Mevkii No:31
Aliağa
İzmir
Turkey

BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels

Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.
Yeni Foça Yolu Horozgediği Mevkii 19. Cad. No:1
Aliağa
İzmir
Turkey

BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels

UKCA Certificate of Conformity of the Factory Production Control
No. 0086 CPR 752251

Manufacturing Plant Certified Activities
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