





UKCA Certificate of Conformity of the Factory Production Control

This is to certify that: Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.

Yeni Foça Yolu Üzeri 3. Km

Aliağa İzmir 35800 Turkey

Holds Certificate Number: 0086 CPR 752251

In respect of:

BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels

In compliance with the Regulation (UK) Statutory Instrument 2019 No 465 of the United Kingdom Parliament (Construction Products (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations or CPR), this certificate applies to the above construction product. This certificate attests that all the provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the above standard(s) under system 2+ are applied and that the factory production control is assessed to be in conformity with the applicable requirements. This certificate was first issued on the date below and will remain valid as long as neither the designated standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the approved factory production control certification body.

For and on behalf of BSI, an Approved Body for the above Regulation (Approved Body Number 0086):

Frank Lee, Product Certification Technical and Compliance Director

First Issued: 2022-04-05

Latest Issue: 2022-04-05

Page: 1 of 3

...making excellence a habit.™

Effective Date: 2022-04-05

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

UKCA Certificate of Conformity of the Factory Production Control

No. 0086 CPR 752251

Intended uses:

To be used in metal structures or in composite metal structures and concrete structures.

Controlled Performance Characteristics

- **Dimension and shape tolerances**
- **Yield strength**
- **Elongation**
- **Tensile strength**
- **Impact strength**
- Weldability

Steel grades according to BS EN 10025-2	Steel grades according to BS EN 10025-3	Steel grades according to BS EN 10025-4	The products in the form of	Size (mm)
S235JR			Hot rolled steel Equal angles (BS EN 10056)	a x b x t = from 20 x 20 x 3 up to 200 x 200 x 30
S235J0	COZEN	COZEM	Hot rolled steel UPN Channels (BS EN 10279)	h x b = from 30 x 15 Up to 300 x 100
S235J2	S275N	S275M	Hot rolled steel IPN (BS EN 10024)	h x b = from 80 x 42 Up to 240 x 106
S275JR	S275NL	S275ML	Hot rolled steel IPE (BS EN 10034)	h x b = from 80 x 46 Up to 240 x 120
S275J0	S355N	S355M	Hot rolled T-Bars (BS EN 10055)	h = from 30 up to 40
S275J2	S355NL	S355ML	Hot rolled steel flat bars (BS EN 10058)	b = from 12 up to 150 t = from 5 up to 20
S355JR	S420N	S420M	Hot rolled steel square bars (BS EN 10059)	a = from 8 up to 50
S355J0	S420NL	S420ML S460M	Hot rolled steel round bars (BS EN 10060)	d = from 10 up to 50
S355J2	S460NL		Hot rolled CH Profile steels (BS EN 10279)	h x b: from 76 x 38 up to 254 x 89
S355J0	3400NL	3400ML	Hot rolled steel PFC profile steels (BS EN 10279)	h x b: from 75 x 40 up to 260 x 90
S450J0			Hot rolled UPE profile steels (BS EN 10279)	h x b: from 80 x 50 up to 270 x 95

First Issued: 2022-04-05 Effective Date: 2022-04-05

Latest Issue: 2022-04-05

Page: 2 of 3

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

UKCA Certificate of Conformity of the Factory Production Control

No. 0086 CPR 752251

Manufacturing Plant	Certified Activities
Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş. Yeni Foça Yolu Üzeri 3. Km Aliağa İzmir 35800 Turkey	BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels
Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş. Yeni Foça Yolu 2. Km Sanayi Cad. Bozköy Mevkii No:31 Aliağa İzmir Turkey	BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels
Kocaer Çelik San. Ve Tic. A.Ş. Yeni Foça Yolu Horozgediği Mevkii 19. Cad. No:1 Aliağa İzmir Turkev	BS EN 10025-1:2004 - Hot rolled products of structural steels

First Issued: 2022-04-05 Effective Date: 2022-04-05

Latest Issue: 2022-04-05

Page: 3 of 3

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.